NEWS





PureGreen, LLC Partners with Cleaning for a Reason

NEW YORK, NY, February 08, 2010 – Pure Green, LLC, distributors of PureGreen24,

Fighting cancer is difficult enough, living with it is even tougher...that's where the *Cleaning For A Reason* Foundation steps in. *Cleaning For A Reason* is the only national non-profit in the country providing FREE, professional housecleaning services for women undergoing cancer treatment. The Foundation, organized as a Texas Non-Profit Corporation, is raising money to provide more help for more women everywhere. The Foundation matches qualified patients first, with cleaning companies who have pledged to provide free housecleaning visits to each women in the program as long as they are undergoing treatment for cancer.

Brigitte Ferrada-Stetson Co-Founder of Pure Green LLC commented "We are proud to become an official partner with Cleaning for a Reason. Having known many cancer survivors, I believe that it's important to support these women in their time of need. With their immune systems compromised, it's even more important than ever that they recover in a clean environment. PureGreen24 is an integral part of cleaning the home of a cancer patient. PureGreen24 kills dangerous bacteria and viruses without the use of toxic chemicals."

Mike Farney, Cleaning For A Reason Executive Director commented, "Cleaning For A Reason is a grass roots organization that has served over 2500 women since its inception. We are proud to have PureGreen as a sponsor of our foundation, recognizing the part we play in improving the lives of women with cancer".

About Cleaning for a Reason

For more information please visit www.cleaningforareason.org

Cleaning for a Reason Contact: 887-337-3348

Info@cleaningforareason.org

About Pure Green, LLC

Pure Green, LLC is the international distributor of PureGreen24 disinfectant and deodorizer;" your only choice for a proven disinfectant". Pure Green, LLC is dedicated to reducing health risks caused by exposure to viruses, fungi and bacteria without endangering people and animals during the disinfecting process. PureGreen24 kills MRSA and H1N1, yet also kills common household germs.PureGreen24 is based on patented Silver Ion SDC technology, which is the only disinfectant with 24 hour effectiveness. Pure Green, LLC is further distinguished by donating a percentage of profits to charities which support children's health, cancer research and animal protection. Additional information about Pure Green, LLC is available at www.puregreen24.com

Pure Green, LLC Contact: Brigitte Ferrada-Stetson, Co-Founder * 800-306-9122 x 3

Brigitte@PureGreen24.com